SURFACE MOUNT ZENER  DIODE
 Zener Voltage - 2 to 75 Volts    Peak Pulse Power - 0.5 W
BZT52C2V0 - BZT52C75
Fe
Mechanical Data
atures


Fig.3  Change of Zener voltage versus junctiontemperature
The curve above is for reference only.
 Zener Voltage - 2 to 75 Volts    Peak Pulse Power - 0.5 W
BZT52C2V0 - BZT52C75
Type
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS @ Ta=25℃
Marking
Zener Voltage Range （1
（1） VZT is tested with pulses (20 ms)
） Dynamic
Impedance Reverse Current
VZT（at IZT） IZT ZZT（at IZT） IR at VR
Min（V） Nom（V） Max（V） (mA) Max (Ω) Max（μA） （V）
BZT52C2V0 WY 1.8 2.0 2.15 5 100 120 0.5
BZT52C2V2 WZ 2.08 2.2 2.33 5 100 120 0.7
BZT52C2V4 WX 2.28 2.4 2.56 5 100 120 1
BZT52C2V7 W1 2.5 2.7 2.9 5 110 120 1
BZT52C3V0 W2 2.8 3.0 3.2 5 120 50 1
BZT52C3V3 W3 3.1 3.3 3.5 5 130 20 1
BZT52C3V6 W4 3.4 3.6 3.8 5 130 10 1
BZT52C3V9 W5 3.7 3.9 4.1 5 130 5 1
BZT52C4V3 W6 4 4.3 4.6 5 130 5 1
BZT52C4V7 W7 4.4 4.7 5 5 130 2 1
BZT52C5V1 W8 4.8 5.1 5.4 5 130 2 1.5
BZT52C5V6 W9 5.2 5.6 6 5 80 1 2.5
BZT52C6V2 WA 5.8 6.2 6.6 5 50 1 3
BZT52C6V8 WB 6.4 6.8 7.2 5 30 0.5 3.5
BZT52C7V5 WC 7 7.5 7.9 5 30 0.5 4
BZT52C8V2 WD 7.7 8.2 8.7 5 30 0.5 5
BZT52C9V1 WE 8.5 9.1 9.6 5 30 0.5 6
BZT52C10 WF 9.4 10 10.6 5 30 0.1 7
BZT52C11 WG 10.4 11 11.6 5 30 0.1 8
BZT52C12 WH 11.4 12 12.7 5 35 0.1 9
BZT52C13 WI 12.4 13 14.1 5 35 0.1 10
BZT52C15 WJ 13.8 15 15.6 5 40 0.1 11
BZT52C16 WK 15.3 16 17.1 5 40 0.1 12
BZT52C18 WL 16.8 18 19.1 5 45 0.1 13
BZT52C20 WM 18.8 20 21.2 5 50 0.1 15
BZT52C22 WN 20.8 22 23.3 5 55 0.1 17
BZT52C24 WO 22.8 24 25.6 5 60 0.1 19
BZT52C27 WP 25.1 27 28.9 5 70 0.1 21
BZT52C30 WQ 28 30 32 5 80 0.1 23
BZT52C33 WR 31 33 35 5 80 0.1 25
BZT52C36 WS 34 36 38 5 90 0.1 27
BZT52C39 WT 37 39 41 2.5 100 2 30
BZT52C43 WU 40 43 46 2.5 130 2 33
BZT52C47 WV 44 47 50 2.5 150 2 36
BZT52C51 WW 48 51 54 2.5 180 1 39
BZT52C56 XW 52 56 60 2.5 180 1 43
BZT52C62 6E 58 62 66 2.5 200 0.2 47
BZT52C68 6F 64 68 72 2.5 250 0.2 52
BZT52C75 6H 70 75 79 2.5 300 0.2 57
 unless otherwise specified
 Zener Voltage - 2 to 75 Volts
Peak Pulse Power - 0.5 W